To the Director of the U.S. Patent a.	34936
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie
William Deurwaarder	Name: TomTom International BV
Peiter Geelen	Internal Address: IP Creation Department
\dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Rembrandtplein 35
Execution Date(s) 07/17/2007 and 07/23/2007	.
✓ Assignment	01.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Cify: Amsterdam
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: The Netherlands Zip: 1017 CT
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, The Neuronands Zap. 1017 Of
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
·	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08P057U\$14  Additional numbers a	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08P057U\$14  Additional numbers a  Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and pate
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08P057U\$14  Additional numbers a	6. Total number of applications and pate involved: ONE
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08P057U\$14  Additional numbers at the second address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jacob Eisenberg c/o TomTom International BV	6. Total number of applications and pate involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ***4
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08P057U\$14  Additional numbers at the second address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jacob Eisenberg c/o TomTom International BV	6. Total number of applications and pate involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_***2  Authorized to be charged by credit can
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08P057US14  Additional numbers at the second address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jacob Eisenberg c/o TomTom International BV  Internal Address: IP Creation Department	6. Total number of applications and pate involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_***2  Authorized to be charged by credit can
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08P057U\$14  Additional numbers at the second address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jacob Eisenberg c/o TomTom International BV	6. Total number of applications and pate involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ***2  Authorized to be charged by credit can Authorized to be charged to deposit ac Enclosed
Additional numbers of	6. Total number of applications and pate involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ***4  Authorized to be charged by credit care Authorized to be charged to deposit acceptable.
Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Name and Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jacob Eisenberg c/o TomTom International BV  Internal Address: IP Creation Department  Street Address: Rembrandtplein 35  City: Amsterdam	6. Total number of applications and pate involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ***4  Authorized to be charged by credit care.  Authorized to be charged to deposit acceptable.  Enclosed  None required (government interest not a 8. Payment Information
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08P057U\$14  Additional numbers at a second process of the second	6. Total number of applications and pate involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ^***2  Authorized to be charged by credit can expect to be charged to deposit acceptable Enclosed  None required (government interest not a second secon
Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Additional numbers of S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jacob Eisenberg c/o TomTom International BV  Internal Address: IP Creation Department  Street Address: Rembrandtplein 35  City: Amsterdam  COUNTRY: The Netherlands Zip:1017 CT	6. Total number of applications and pate involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ***4  Authorized to be charged by credit care.  Authorized to be charged to deposit acc.  Enclosed  None required (government interest not a second control of the con
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08P057U\$14  Additional numbers at a second process of the second	6. Total number of applications and pate involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ***4
Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Additional numbers of S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jacob Eisenberg c/o TomTom International BV  Internal Address: IP Creation Department  Street Address: Rembrandtplein 35  City: Amsterdam  COUNTRY: The Netherlands Zip:1017 CT	6. Total number of applications and pater involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ***4  Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit acceptable. Enclosed None required (government interest not a second acceptable.  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jacob Eisenberg c/o TomTom International BV  Internal Address: IP Creation Department  Street Address: Rembrandtplein 35  City: Amsterdam  COUNTRY: The Netherlands Zip:1017 CT  Phone Number: +31 650 461 621  Fax Number: +31 20 850 1099	6. Total number of applications and pater involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Additional numbers of Additional numbers of S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jacob Eisenberg c/o TomTom International BV  Internal Address: IP Creation Department  Street Address: Rembrandtplein 35  City: Amsterdam  COUNTRY: The Netherlands Zip:1017 CT  Phone Number: +31 650 461 621  Fax Number: +31 20 850 1099  Email Address: jacob eisenberg@tomtom.com	6. Total number of applications and pater involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ***4
Additional numbers of Additional numbers of Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jacob Eisenberg c/o TomTom International BV  Internal Address: IP Creation Department  Street Address: Rembrandtplein 35  City: Amsterdam  COUNTRY: The Netherlands Zip:1017 CT  Phone Number: +31 650 461 621  Fax Number: +31 20 850 1099  Email Address: jacob.eisenberg@tomtom.com	6. Total number of applications and pate involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$

PAGE 2/4 \* RCVD AT 8/1/2007 9:20:43 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/17 \* DNIS:2733250 \* CSID:00000 00000

\* DURATION (mm-ss):02-52

**PATENT** REEL: 019691 FRAME: 0496

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, the undersigned

Pieter Geelen

William Deurwaarder

Rembrandtplein 35

Helmersstraat 83

1017CT Amsterdam

3071AD Rotterdam

The Netherlands

The Netherlands

residence and citizenship Dutch/NL

residence and citizenship Dutch/NL

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

## TOMTOM INTERNATIONAL BV

a Dutch corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal place of business in Amsterdam, The Netherlands, herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

Title A Method and Device for Map Switching

Applicants File No.:	06P057US14
USPTO Application No.	11/712,578
Filing Date	1 March 2007

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters and/or Design Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters and/or Design Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent

1

PAGE 3/4 \* RCVD AT 8/1/2007 9:20:43 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/17 \* DNIS:2733250 \* CSID:00000 00000 \* DU

\* DURATION (mm-ss):02-52

PATENT REEL: 019691 FRAME: 0497

**RECORDED: 08/01/2007**